
	

 
	

Leadership Team 

Role First Name Last Name Affiliation Country Email Date 
Started 

Joint Chief Officer Matt King University of Tasmania Australia matt.king@utas.edu.au 2016 
Joint Chief Officer Pippa Whitehouse Durham University UK pippa.whitehouse@durham.ac.uk 2016 
Chief Officer (2012-16) Terry Wilson Ohio State University USA wilson.43@osu.edu 2012-16 
*ECR Rep Nadya Yanakieva Bulgarian Antarctic Institute Bulgaria nadya.yanakieva@gmail.com 2017 
*Sub-group co-leader Alex Burton-Johnson British Antarctic Survey UK alerto@bas.ac.uk 2017 
Sub-group co-leader Jacqui Halpin University of Tasmania Australia Jacqueline.Halpin@utas.edu.au 2017 
Early-career researchers are identified with * in first column 

Steering Committee 
First Name Last Name Affiliation Country Email 
Songtao Ai Wuhan University P.R. China ast@whu.edu.cn 
Meijian An Chinese Academy of Geological Sciences P.R. China meijianan@live.com 
Mike Bentley Durham University UK m.j.bentley@durham.ac.uk 
Rene Forsberg Danish Technical University Denmark rf@space.dtu.dk 
*Natalya  Gomez McGill University Canada natalya.gomez@mcgill.ca 
*Samantha Hansen University of Alabama USA shansen@ua.edu 
Thomas James Natural Resources Canada Canada tjames@nrcan.gc.ca 
Masaki Kanao National Institute of Polar Research (NIPR) Japan kanao@nipr.ac.jp 
Adam Martin GNS New Zealand a.martin@gns.cri.nz 
*Anthony Memin Géoazur, Université Nice Sophia Antipolis France Anthony.MEMIN@unice.fr 
Yongcheol Park Korea Polar Research Institute (KOPRI) South Korea ypark@kopri.re.kr 
Frank Pattyn Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium fpattyn@ulb.ac.be 
Mirko Scheinert TU Dresden (Technische Universität) Germany Mirko.Scheinert@tu-dresden.de 
*Dusty Schroeder Stanford University USA Dustin.M.Schroeder@stanford.edu 
Alex Simms University of California, Santa Barbara USA asimms@geol.ucsb.edu 
Terry Wilson Ohio State University USA wilson.43@osu.edu 
Early-career researchers are identified with * in first column	


